Page 1 of 6                                               WQCF2012FH Series_V1.0_Auto                                    Oct. Y2017
WQCF2012FH Series
COMMON MODE CHOKE
AEC-Q200
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Page 2 of 6                                               WQCF2012FH Series_V1.0_Auto                                    Oct. Y2017
Features
1. Wire wound type common mode choke.

SERIES M1 M2 M3 M4
WQCF2012FH 2.0±±±±0.2 1.20±±±±0.2 1.20±±±±0.2 0.40(TYP.)
Ordering Information
WQ CF  2012  FH  M  670  P  B
Product
Code
Series  Dimensions  Series
extension
 Tolerance   Value  Packing Code
WQ:
Inductor
AEC-Q200
COMMON
MODE
CHOKE
 2.0 * 1.2 mm  FH  M: ± 20%
 670 = 67OHM
120 = 120OHM
 P=7” Reeled
(Embossed tape)
 B:STD
Page 3 of 6                                               WQCF2012FH Series_V1.0_Auto                                    Oct. Y2017
Electrical Characteristics
WQCF2012FH
Series
Z (OHM)
@100MHz
±±±±20%
DCR
MAX. (Ω)
RATE
CURRENT
(mA)
Cut-off
Frequency
(GHz) TYP.
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Insulation
Resistance
 (MOHM)
MIN.
WQCF2012FHM670PB 67 0.25 400
WQCF2012FHM900PB 90 0.30 370
WQCF2012FHM121PB 120 0.35 330
6 50 10
TEST INSTRUMENT
Z Tested by Agilent4291B+16193A
DCR Tested by Zentech502BC